

O.S. 02/2017

Order no. 56 dated 13.02.2023

Both parties files haziras.

Record is not put up before the P.O. due to cease work observed by employees as resolved by the West Bengal Courts Employees. Association and as communicated vide Memo No. - 983-SDR, dated 13.02.2023 of the Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas.

The matter is thus adjourned today.

Fix 02.03.2023 for further cross of PW 1.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah