

OS No. 02 of 2017 (R-10 of 2017)

Order no. 59 dated 06.05.2023.

The Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

The DW-1 Mritunjoy Das is present and he is cross examined in part and further cross examination is deferred.

It appears from the deposition sheet dated 16.06.2022 that due to typographical error the case number was wrongly typed as OS 19 of 2016 though it ought to be OS 02 of 2017.

It was also noticed that though Mritunjoy Das was the DW but due to typographical error it was typed as PW.

Accordingly, the said error should be rectified.

BC-I is directed to make the necessary rectification in the said deposition form dated 16.06.2022.

It appears from the record of OS 19 of 2016 that the same is pending for further cross examination of PW-1.

In my view further cross examination of DW-1 of OS 02 of 2017 can be resumed after completion of cross examination of PW-1 of OS 19 of 2016.

To **14.06.2023** for further order.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).