

**O.S. 02/2017**

**Order No- 60 dated 14.06.2023**

Both parties files haziras.

PO is busy with administrative work.

Fix **03.07.2023** for further cross of DW 1 of this case can be resumed after completion of cross examination of PW 1 of OS 19/2016.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah