

Order No- 61 dated 03.07.2023

Both parties files haziras.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix **26.07.2023** for further cross of PW 1 of this case and on completion of the same the further cross examination of DW 1 in OS 02/2017 will resume.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah