

**Order No-63**

**dated 27.07.2023**

Both parties files haziras.

Ld. PO is busy with High Court compliance.

Defendant files a petition along with cerified copy of the Exbt A to Exbt H, praying for withdrawal of the original Exhibited documents being no. Exbt A to Exbt H by replacing it with the original of the same.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

BC to do the needful.

Needless to mention that respondent is directed to produce the same as and when call for by this court.

Fix 17.08.2023 for evidence.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah