

Order no. 68 dated 18.12.2023

Both parties files haziras and are present before the court with their Ld. Advocates.

As per order dated 03.10.2023 , A/C payee cheque being no. 108156 along with the envelope is returned to the defendant , properly identified by his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld.Adv. For the defendant also files a petition praying for returning the document being Exhibit No. A to H .

Heard, perused, considered and the prayer is allowed.

BC-I is directed to return the document after verification and identification and the same will be replaced by the certified copy of the document.

Defendant is also directed to produce the original documents as and when call for by this court.

Fix 16.01.2024 for further hearing.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah