

**O.S. 02/2017**

**Order no. 71 dated 08.04.2024**

Both parties file haziras and are present before the court with their Ld. Advocates.

As the court is busy with hearing of OS 19 of 2016, clubbed with the instant suit, the suit is adjourned today.

Fix **15.05.2024** for **further hearing**.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah