

OS No. 02 of 2017 (R-10 of 2017)

Order No.72 dated 15.05.2024.

The Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for further hearing.

It appears from order No. 59 dated 06.05.2023 that further cross examination of DW1 of this case would be resumed only after completion of cross examination of PW-1 in OS 19 of 2016.

It appears from the case record of OS 19 of 2016 that cross examination of PW-1 was completed on 08.04.2024 as is reflected in order No. 102 dated 08.04.2024.

Therefore, further cross examination of DW1 of this case, can be resumed.

Accordingly, fix **02.07.2024** for further cross examination of DW-1 of OS 02 of 2017.

The witness must turn up on that date.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).