

O.S 02 of 2017 (CIS 10/17)

Order no. 74 dated 19.07.2024

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of DW 1.

The said DW 1 is cross-examined in full and discharged.

It was submitted that no further DW will be adduced in this case.

Accordingly fix 14.08.2024 for hearing of argument.

D/C by me

ADJ-1

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah.