

**O.S 02 of 2017 ( CIS 10/17)**

**Order no. 75 dated 14.08.2024**

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

By filing a petition supported by an affidavit, prayer was made to recall the DW1.

Copy served.

To **18.09.2024** for hearing of the petition.

WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ-1

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah.