

O.S 02 of 2017 (CIS 10/17)

Order no. 76 dated 18.09.2024

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition to recall DW-1.

The Ld. Advocates for both sides submit that as today is fixed for evidence of DW in OS 19 of 2016, prayer was made to defer the hearing of this petition for this day.

By filing another petition, prayer was made to get back the original sale deed (Exbt. 3) by replacing the certified copy of the same as the said original sale deed will be exhibited in OS 19 of 2016.

No objection was raised from the other side.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

Let the original sale deed, which was marked as Exbt. 3, be returned to the petitioner on replacing the duly certified copy of the same.

To **20.11.2024** for hearing of petition for recalling the DW-1.
D/C by me

ADJ-1

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah.