

OS No. 02 of 2017 (R-10 of 2017)

Order No.81 dated 18.02.2025.

The Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

The petition dated 14.082024 filed by the defendant is taken up for hearing.

The said petition was filed under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

Prayer was made for recalling of DW-1 to prove some documents.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff raised strong objection.

I have considered the said petition and the documents mentioned in the said list.

I think that for the ends of justice, the petition can be allowed.

Fix **26.03.2025** for recalling of DW-1 as per provision of under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).