

Order no. 83 dated 23.04.2025

Both parties file haziras . P.O. is busy with recording evidence of accused in ST 01(02)20216 under direction of Hon`ble High Court. Thje case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.05.2025** for **Further evidence of DW1 on recall**

Anirban Das (WB00691)

Additional Disttrict &Sessions
Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah