

O.S. No. 02/2017 (R-10 of 17)

Order No. 86 dated 28.07.2025

Both parties file hazira.

It appears that on 18.02.2025 the prayer for recalling of DW-1 was allowed. The record also shows that till date the DW-1 was not examined on recall but due to inadvertance in the order dt.08.07.2025, today was fixed for further cross-examination of DW-1.

This is nothing but an inadvertant mistake and the same should be rectified.

Fix 12.09.2025 for evidence of DW-1.

D/C by me,

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah