

O.S. No. 02/2017 (R-10 of 17)

Order No. 90 dated 17.12.2025

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1.

The said DW-1 is cross examined in full and discharged.

The instant case is heard simultaneously with OS no. 19 of 2016.

In the case no. OS 19 of 2016 a petition is pending by which prayer was made for examination of a particular document by the handwriting expert.

The fate of the said petition is applicable in the instant case and accordingly, further hearing of the instant case be adjourned till completion of hearing of the petition in OS 19 of 2016.

Fix 13.01.2026 for further order.

D/C by me,

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah