

O.S. 02/2017

R-10/2017

Order No-91

Date: 13.01.2026

Both parties files haziras. Defendant files an application praying for stay till the report of hand writing expert reaches.

P.O. is busy with hearing argument of a POCSO case being

SPL 03 (07) 2023 .The case is adjourned .

Fix **06.02.2026** for **further order**

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah