

OS No. 02 of 2017 (R-10 of 2017)

Order No. 92 dated 06.02.2026.

The Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

As per the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta OS 19 of 2016 and OS 02 of 2017 must be heard by clubbing together.

In OS 19 of 2016 on the basis of a petition, some documents were sent to QDEB for comparison of handwriting and signature of DW-1 of the said suit.

As OS 02 of 2017 can not be heard independently, the further hearing of this suit is also adjourned.

Fix **19.03.2026** for further hearing of this suit along with OS No. 19 of 2016.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).